



2026:BHC-AS:20339-DB

Board Sr.No.:-2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERICAL AO NO. 4 OF 2026

Mr Prakash D. Deshmukh And OrsAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Anil Hardasmal TharwaniRESPONDENT

Adv. Mutahhar Khan i/by Adv. Asif Shaikh for Appellant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)